TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE

4058 County Road N COTTAGE GROVE, WI 53527

PUBLIC NOTICE OF ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Town Meeting for the Electors of the Town of Cottage Grove will be held on Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at 7:00 P.M. at the Town Hall located at 4058 County Road N in the Town of Cottage Grove, Dane County, Wisconsin. All residents and interested parties are invited to attend. You may join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone, at https://www.gotomeet.me/Towncg/annual-townmeeting. You can also dial in using your phone at (872) 240-3212 Access Code: 393-870-661. Please keep in mind that due to the difficulty of identifying electors, no voting will be allowed by virtual attendants.

Agenda for the Town Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Flag Pledge
- 3. Approval of minutes of last year's Annual Town Meeting
- 4. Additions to agenda by Electors
- 5. Presentation of the 2022 Annual Town Financial Statements
- 6. Dane County Sheriff's Office update
- 7. Update on Speed Boards
- 8. Set date for next year's Annual Town Meeting
- 9. Other Business
- 10._____
- 11._____
- 12.
- 13.Adjournment

BY: Kris Hampton, Chairman Posted: April 10, 2023

NOTE: If you require an interpreter, materials in alternative formats, or other accommodations to access this meeting, please contact the Town Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.